
 

 
Sale of municipal surplus equipment       1/2  
     ______________ 
                           Bidder’s initials   

 

 
 
 

CALL FOR TENDERS 
SALE OF MUNICIPAL SURPLUS EQUIPMENT 

(Reference TP-28.06.2019) 
 
The Municipality of Morin-Heights is seeking a call for tenders for the sale of used 
municipal equipment for which the descriptions may be consulted at any time by 
contacting Mr. Francis Pilon, Public works and mechanics foreman at 450 226-3232, 
extension 125 until the date of the opening of tenders, Friday, June 28th, 2019 at 11:00.  
You may also arrange to see the following equipment by contacting the above-mentioned 
foreman: 
 

Number Description Year Amount 
excluding taxes 

    
1 Multi-function articulated Holder tractor, C-4,74 2007  
2 Freightliner truck, model FLD112, CAT C-12, 18 

speed 
2004  

3 Freightliner truck, model M2-106, Cummins, 8.3 L 2010  
4 Ford F-250 pick-up, 5,4 L, V8 motor 

(reconditioned) 
2009  

5 Ford F-150 pick-up, 5,4 L, V8 motor 
(reconditioned) 

2010  

 
The Municipality of Morin-Heights can modify a call for tenders during its publication.  This 
change would then be published on the Municipality’s website at: www.morinheights.com. 
 
Offers will be received and opened at the municipal office located at 567, chemin du 
Village, Morin-Heights, Quebec, J0R 1H0, on Friday, June 28th, 2019 at 11:00.  The 
Municipality is not committed to accept the highest nor any offer received and will not 
incur any obligation nor any costs to a tenderer if an article is removed from the list before 
the date of the sale.  



  
Sale of municipal surplus equipment                 2/2  
 
          ______________ 
                                Bidder’s initials 
  

The purchaser must arrange for the transportation of the awarded equipment at their own 
cost from the storage location at the municipal garage. The equipment is sold « as is », as 
seen and every sale is final without any guarantee at the risk of the purchaser.   
 
The Municipality will apply By-law (571) regarding contractual management by making the 
necessary adjustments.  
 
Given in Morin-Heights, on May 29th, 2019. 
 
 
Hugo Lépine 
Director general / secretary-treasurer 
    
 


